

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1070

ANSWERED ON 10TH FEBRUARY, 2023


ODOP UNITS BENEFITTED FROM PMFME


1070. DR. K. LAXMAN:


Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) the details of number of products identified under One District One Product (ODOP) programme

in Telangana; and


(b) the details of number of existing micro food processing units based on ODOP which have benefitted from PM Formalisation of Micro Food Processing Enterprises Scheme (PMFME) as part of

Aatmanirbhar Bharat initiative so far?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a). The details of number of products identified under One District One Product (ODOP) in the State of Telangana under PM Formalisation of Micro Food Processing Enterprises Scheme (PMFME) is at

Annexure-I.


(b). The details of number of existing micro food processing units based on ODOP which have benefitted in the country under PMFME Scheme are at Annexure-II.


*****


ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 1070 FOR ANSWER ON 10.02.2023 REGARDING “ODOP UNITS

ENEFITTED FROM PMFME”


Details of number of products identified under One District One Product (ODOP) in the State of

Telangana under PMFME Scheme


Sl. No. District ODOP

1 Adilabad Soybean based products

2 Bhadadri Kothagudem Chillies

3 Hyderabad Ready to eat (Snacks and Savouries)

4 Jagitial Mango

5 Jangaon Rice based products (Scented Rice- Chittimuthyalu)

6 Jayashankar Bhupalpally Chillies

7 Jogulamba Gadwal Groundnut based products

8 Kamareddy Soybean based products

9 Karimnagar Rice based products

10 Khammam Chillies

11 Komaram Bheem Millet based products

12 Mahabubabad Chillies

13 Mahabubnagar Millet based products

14 Mancherial Mango

15 Medak Ready to eat (Snacks and Savouries)

16 Medchal-Malkagiri Ready to eat (Snacks and Savouries)

17 Mulugu Chillies

18 Nagarkurnool Mango

19 Nalgonda Sweet Orange

20 Narayanpet Groundnut based products

21 Nirmal Soyabean based products

22 Nizamabad Turmeric

23 Peddapalli Rice based products

24 Rajanna Sircilla Fish based products

25 Ranga Reddy Vegetables (Tomato, Brinjal, Green Chilli, Gourds, Beans, Sweet Potato)

26 Sangareddy Milk based Products

27 Siddipet Vegetables (Tomato, Green Chilli, Brinjal, Gourds, Beans, Sweet Potato)

28 Suryapet Milk based Products

29 Vikarabad Vegetables (Tomato, Green Chilli, Onion, Carrot, Beans, Sweet Potato)

30 Wanaparthy Groundnut products

31 Warangal Rural Chillies (Bamboo Chilli)

32 Warangal Urban Ready to eat (Snacks and Savouries)

33 Yadadri Bhuvanagiri Milk based Products


 ANNEXURE-II


ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF THE RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 1070 FOR ANSWER ON 10.02.2023 REGARDING “ODOP UNITS

BENEFITTED FROM PMFME”


Details of number of existing micro food processing units based on ODOP which have benefitted in the country under PMFME Scheme

Sl. No. States/ UTs No. of application

submitted

No. of loan

sanctioned

No. of loan

disbursed

1 Andhra Pradesh 227 64 56

2 Arunachal Pradesh 1 0 0

3 Assam 41 8 6

4 Bihar 18 4 3

5 Chhattisgarh 23 6 5

6 Delhi 17 4 4

7 Goa 4 3 3

8 Gujarat 21 3 3

9 Haryana 57 19 15

10 Himachal Pradesh 4 1 1

11 Jammu And Kashmir 54 20 15

12 Karnataka 94 45 42

13 Kerala 39 14 9

14 Ladakh 2 0 0

15 Madhya Pradesh 24 5 4

16 Maharashtra 180 62 47

17 Manipur 7 3 2

18 Meghalaya 5 2 2

19 Mizoram 1 0 0

20 Nagaland 2 1 1

21 Odisha 59 16 15

22 Punjab 31 15 13

23 Rajasthan 48 19 18

24 Tamil Nadu 166 83 62

25 Telangana 617 86 39

26 Tripura 5 1 1

27 Uttar Pradesh 119 40 26

28 Uttarakhand 12 5 5

  Total 1878 529 397

